NATIONAL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LIMITED

(A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE)

LAND ACQUISITION FOR INDO-BANGLADESH BORDER FENCING AND ROADS FROM BP. NO 1251/MP TO BP.NO. 1257/5-S IN
MEGHALAYA STATE

DETAILS OF LAND ACQUISITION UNDER NONGJRI ELAKA (AREA); DISTRICT- EAST KHASI HILLS; MEGHALAYA

o NO. NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE LAND REFERENCE MEASUREMENT OF LAND
OWNER :
CHAINAGE NO. BORDER PILLAR LENGTH BREADTH AREA (in
NO (in Mitr ) (in Mtr ) Sar Mtr)
1 2 4 5 10 11 12
1 (L) MOIN SINGH KHRIAM 0.00 to 120.00 1251/MP to 120.00 11.00 1320.00
1251/4-T
2 (DISPUTED LAND) MARBATHEW 120.00 to 240.00 |1251/4-Tto 120.00 11.00 1320.00
KHONGTIR/PROMAN 1251/7-T
KHRIAM/KHYNWIN DKHAR
3 RIING WAHLANG 240.00 to 330.00 [1251/7-Tto 90.00 11.00 990.00
1251/9.T
4 PALATBOR NOMEY 330.00 to 709.00 [1251/9-Tto 379.00 11.00 4169.00
1201710 C
5 KORDOR LASO 709.00 to 854.00 (1251/10-Sto 145.00 11.00 1595.00
1261 /192 C
6 RILILANMON LASO 854.00 to 974.00 [1251/12-Sto 120.00 11.00 1320.00
1261 /12 C
7 (DISPUTED LAND) ATOM 974.00 to 1318.00{1251/13-Sto 344.00 11.00 3784.00
SYNREM/PRODIP KHRIAM/LORD 1251/17-T
MAWKON/PALATBOR NOMEY
8 (DISPUTED LAND) HAMERBATHEW [1318.00 to 1251/17-Tto 140.00 11.00 1540.00
KHONGTIR/TROLISHON 1458.00 1251/21-S
THAM/PALATBOR NOMEY
9 (DISPUTED LAND) SEMION 1458.00 to 1251/21-Sto 117.00 11.00 1287.00
NONGSTENG/PALATBOR NOMEY |1575.00 1251/22-S
10 |(DISPUTED LAND) KHOTLANG 1575.00 to 1251/22-S to 101.00 11.00 1111.00
NONGRUM/KWESSHON 1676.00 1251/29-S
TEMSEN/PALATBOR NOMEY
11 |RYNBNAIAR KHONGTIANG 1676.00 to 1251/29-S 70.00 11.00 770.00
1746.00
12 1746.00 to 1251/29-S to 218.50 11.00 2403.50
1841.00 1251/30-S
13 1841.00 to 1251/30-S 218.50 11.00 2403.50
1891.00
14 NIKALSON TYMTHAI AND BAILAN ]1891.00 to 1251/30-S to
TYMTHAI 2062.00 1251/29-T
15 2062.00 to 1251/29-T to
2092.00 1251/31-S
16 2092.00 to 1251/31-Sto
2183.00 1251/33-S
17 |KWESSHON TEMSEN 2183.00 to 1251/33-Sto 150.00 11.00 1650.00
2333.00 1252/1-S
18 |KWESSHON TEMSEN 2333.00 to 1252/1-S to 209.00 11.00 2299.00
2542.00 1252/3-S
19 |SHONGKHET RYNJAH 2542.00 to 1252/3-S to 60.00 11.00 660.00
2602.00 1252/4-S
20 [PYNEH SINGH TYMTHAI 2602.00 to 1252/4-S to 116.00 11.00 1276.00
2718.00 1252/5-S
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(A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE)

LAND ACQUISITION FOR INDO-BANGLADESH BORDER FENCING AND ROADS FROM BP. NO 1251/MP TO BP.NO. 1257/5-S IN
MEGHALAYA STATE

DETAILS OF LAND ACQUISITION UNDER NONGJRI ELAKA (AREA); DISTRICT- EAST KHASI HILLS; MEGHALAYA

Sl NO. NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE LAND REFERENCE MEASUREMENT OF LAND
OWNER _
CHAINAGE NO. BORDER PILLAR L!ENGTH BREADTH AREA (in
NO (in Mitr) (in Mitr) Sar Mir )
1 2 4 5 10 11 12
21 |(DISPUTED LAND) ATOM 2718.00 to 1252/5-S 187.00 11.00 2057.00
SYNREM/PYNEH SINGH 2905.00
TYMTHAI/KLENTIMON LASO

22 |KLENTIMON LASO 2905.00 to 1252/5-S to 88.00 11.00 968.00
2993.00 1252/ 6-S

23 |PELAMON KHONSIT 2993.00 to 1252/6-S to 255.00 11.00 2805.00
3248.00 1252/9-S

24 |BOMLET TENSEN 3248.00 to 1252/9-S to 90.00 11.00 990.00
3338.00 1252/10-S

25 |BADON LASO 3338.00 to 1252/10-S 60.00 11.00 660.00
3398.00

26 |[KRIMTIMON KHONGMAWPAT 3398.00 to 1252/10-S to 60.00 11.00 660.00
3458.00 1252/11-S

27 |PHERLIMON KHONGSDIR 3458.00 to 1252/11-Sto 104.00 11.00 1144.00
3562.00 1253/MP

28 [BRINGTON SIEJ 3562.00 to 1253/MP to 59.00 11.00 649.00
3621.00 1253/1-S

29 [PROMAN KHRIAM 3621.00 to 1253/1-S to 78.00 11.00 858.00
3699.00 1253/2-S

30 |MYNJUR KHONGNONGBEH 3699.00 to 1253/2-S to 66.00 11.00 726.00
3765.00 1253/5-T

31 |MARBOR THAM 3765.00 to 1253/5-T to 54.00 11.00 594.00
3819.00 1253/9-T

32 |BEBI KHONGPHAI 3819.00 to 1253/9-T to 53.00 11.00 583.00
3872.00 1253/12-T

33 |SERIOUS RYNJAH 3872.00 to 1253/12-Tto 6.00 11.00 66.00
3878.00 1253/4-S

34 |DRESSMON KHONGTIR 3878.00 to 1253/4-S to 12.00 11.00 132.00
3890.00 1253/13-T

35 |SERIOUS RYNJAH 3890.00 to 1253/13-Tto 44.00 11.00 484.00
3934.00 1253/5-S

36 |RESTARWALL LASO 3934.00 to 1253/5-S to 74.00 11.00 814.00
4008.00 1253/16-T

37 |RIKER LASO 4008.00 to 1253/16-T to 53.00 11.00 583.00
4061.00 1253/17-T

38 |RIKER LASO 4061.00 to 1253/17-Tto 19.00 11.00 209.00
4080.00 1253/18-T

39 |RIKER LASO 4080.00 to 1253/18-T to 48.00 11.00 528.00
4128.00 1253/22-T

40 |[SHANBOR JAKTUNG 4128.00 to 1253/22-T to 42.00 11.00 462.00
4170.00 1253/7-S

41 |MORJINA KHONGTIR 4170.00 to 1253/7-S to 112.00 11.00 1232.00
4282.00 1253/9-S
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LAND ACQUISITION FOR INDO-BANGLADESH BORDER FENCING AND ROADS FROM BP. NO 1251/MP TO BP.NO. 1257/5-S IN
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42 |KHRIMTIMON KHONGMAWPAT 4282.00 to 1253/9-S to 348.00 11.00 3828.00
4630.00 1254/MP

43 |ATTLEE SINGH KHONGKHNIAN 4630.00 to 1254/MP to 165.00 11.00 1815.00
4795.00 1254/2-S

44 |MERIS KHARMAWSHUN 4795.00 to 1254/2-S to 79.00 11.00 869.00
4874.00 1254/3-T

45 |RAJES KHONGTIR 4874.00 to 1254/3-T to 50.00 11.00 550.00
4924.00 1254/4-T

46 |PYNEH SINGH TYMTHAI 4924.00 to 1254/4-T to 98.00 11.00 1078.00
5022.00 1254/5-S

47 |PHRES SYNREM 5022.00 to 1254/5-S to 50.00 11.00 550.00
5072.00 1254/6-S

48 |PHERLIMON KHONGSDIR 5072.00 to 1254/6-S 41.00 11.00 451.00
5113.00

49 |SNOHMON MAWKON 5133.00 to 1254/6-S to 48.00 11.00 528.00
5161.00 1254/7-S

50 MAJIBUR WAHLANG 5161.00 to 1254/7-S to 131.50 11.00 1446.50
5292.50 1255/13-S

51 |SNOHMON MAWKON 5292.50 to 1255/13-S to 73.00 11.00 803.00
5365.50 1255/14-S

52 |MYNJUR K HONGNOHBEH 5365.50 to 1255/14-S to 80.00 11.00 880.00
5445.50 1255/15-S

53 |DRESSMON KHONGTIR 5445.50 to 1255/16-S 30.00 11.00 330.00
5475.50

54 |GAP for BORDER HUT 5475.5 to 5645.50(1255/16-S to 170.00 11.00 1870.00

1255/17-S

55 |STARLIN RYNJAH 5645.50 to 1255/17-S 22.00 11.00 242.00
5667.50

56 |MANJUR KHONGNOHBEH 5667.50 to 1255/17-S 41.00 11.00 451.00
5708.50

57 |KORDOR LASO 5708.50 to 1255/17-S to 25.00 11.00 275.00
5733.50 1255/18-S

58 [BEBITA KHRIAM 5733.50 to 1255/18-S to 66.00 11.00 726.00
5799.50 1255/20-S

59 |LIMIDA RYNJAH 5799.50 to 1255/20-S 26.00 11.00 286.00
5825.50

60 |RIBORLANG KHONGSNI 5825.50 to 1255/20-S 53.00 11.00 583.00
5878.50

61 |[(GAP (BAROM NALLAH) 5878.50 to 1255/21-S 43.00 11.00 473.00
5921.50

62 |[IER KHONGLIAR 5921.50 to 1255/21-S to 102.00 11.00 1122.00
6023.50 1255/22-S

63 |KORDOR LASO 6023.50 to 1255/22-S to 46.00 11.00 506.00
6069.50 1255/24-S
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(A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE)
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64 |KESPER RYNGA 6069.50 to 1255/24-S to 63.00 11.00 693.00
6132.50 1255/25-S
65 [SHANBORLANG NONGRUM 6132.50 to 1255/25-S 17.00 11.00 187.00
6149.50
66 [KESPER RYNGA 6149.50 to 1255/25-S to 32.00 11.00 352.00
6181.50 1255/26-S
67 |KOBIN MAWIONG 6181.50 to 1256/MP 60.00 11.00 660.00
6241.50
68 |PALATBOR NOMEY 6241.50 to 1256/MP to 50.00 11.00 550.00
6291.50 1256/1-S
69 [SUNITA KHRIAM 6291.50 to 1256/1-S 44.00 11.00 484.00
6335.50
70 |PALATBOR NOMEY 6335.50 to 1256/1-S to 21.00 11.00 231.00
6356.50 1256/2-S
71 [(DISPUTED LAND) SANJOY 6356.50 to 1256/2-S to 23.00 11.00 253.00
NONGRUM/ KORDORMON 6379.50 1256/3-S
LASO/LAPHRANG LASO
72 |NANGLANG RYNGKHUN 6379.50 to 1256/3-S 12.00 11.00 132.00
6391.50
73 |BEBITA KHRIAM 6391.50 to 1256/3-S to 31.00 11.00 341.00
6422.50 1256/4-S
74 |PALATBOR NOMEY 6422.50 to 1256/4-S to 60.00 11.00 660.00
6482.50 1256/5-S
75 [HAMARBATHEW KHONGTIR 6482.50 to 1256/5-S to 45.00 11.00 495.00
6527.50 1256/6-S
76 [(DISPUTED LAND) PALATBOR 6527.50 to 1256/6-S 30.00 11.00 330.00
NOMEY and YUNICA KHRIAM 6557.50
77 |NANGLANG RYNGKHUN 6557.50 to 1256/6-S to 41.00 11.00 451.00
6598.50 1256/7-S
78 |TRAILY LASO 6598.50 to 1256/7-S to 59.00 11.00 649.00
6657.50 1256/8-S
79 |(DISPUTED LAND) PRODIP 6657.50 to 1256/8-S 51.00 11.00 561.00
KHRIAM/ BAILAN TYMTHAI 6708.50
80 [AILIN KHONGTIR 6708.50 to 1256/10-S 41.00 11.00 451.00
6749.50
81 [(DISPUTED LAND) PALATBOR 6749.50 to 1256/10-S to 30.00 11.00 330.00
NOMEY and KESPER RYNGA 6779.50 1256/11-S
82 |NANGLANG RYNGKHUN 6779.50 to 1256/11-S 33.50 11.00 368.50
6813.00
83 [(DISPUTED LAND) PALATBOR 6813.00 to 1256/11-S to 60.00 11.00 660.00
NOMEY/ TRAILY LASO 6873.00 1256/12-S
84 |LAPHRANG LASO 6873.00 to 1256/12-S to 60.00 11.00 660.00
6933.00 1256/14-S
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(A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE)

LAND ACQUISITION FOR INDO-BANGLADESH BORDER FENCING AND ROADS FROM BP. NO 1251/MP TO BP.NO. 1257/5-S IN
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85 |RIING WAHLANG 6933.00 to 1256/14-S to 60.00 11.00 660.00
6993.00 1256/15-S

86 [SHONGKHET RYNJAH 6993.00 to 1256/16-S 25.00 11.00 275.00
7018.00

87 |KESPER RYNGA 7018.00 to 1256/16-S 18.00 11.00 198.00
7036.00

88 |SHANTIMAI KHIEWTAM 7036.00 to 1256/16-S to 42.00 11.00 462.00
7078.00 1256/17-S

89 [(DISPUTED LAND) KLENTYMON 7078.00 to 1256/17-S to 201.00 11.00 2211.00

LASO/BANSHARAI TYMTHAI 7279.00 1257/1-S
90 |(DISPUTED LAND) KORDOR MON |7279.00 to 1257/1-S to 82.00 11.00 902.00
LASO and PROMAN KHRIAM 7361.00 1257/3-S

91 [KORDOR LASO 7361.00 to 1257/3-S 36.00 11.00 396.00
7397.00

92 |PHILON KHONGSDIR 7397.00 to 1257/3-Sto 46.00 11.00 506.00
7443.00 1257/4-S

93 |BOP TUKA 7443.00 to 1257/4-S 56.00 11.00 616.00
7499.00

94 |KORDOR LASO 7499.00 to 1257/4-S to 57.00 11.00 627.00
7556.00 1257/5-S

95 [RILIAN LASO 7556.00 to 1257/5-S 20.00 11.00 220.00
7576.00

96 |GAP (MAWKYLLA RIVER) 7576.00 to 1257/5-S to 58.00 11.00 638.00
7634.00 1257/6-S
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